AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH TRUSTEE

1. The following Trust (the "Trust") is the subject of this Affidavit:

ROBERT SHOTTS, Sole Trustee, or his Successors in Trust, under the ROBERT SHOTTS LIVING TRUST, dated June 22, 1993, and any amendments thereto.

- 2. Section 3(c) of Article Twelve states that in the event of the death of Initial Trustee, Robert Shotts, then Aida M. Shotts shall serve as Death Trustee.
- 3. The Initial Trustee, Robert Shotts, died on August 10, 1995. A copy of the Death Certificate of Robert Shotts is attached to this Affidavit.

4. The name and address of the currently acting Death Trustee of the Trust is as follows.

This Document is the property of

Name:

This Document is the property of AIDA M SHOTTS the Lake County Recorder!



D

Address:

1243 Cass Street

Gary, Indiana 46403

5. The Trust is currently in full force and effect.

SAM OFLICH AUDITOR LAKE COUNTY

AUG 3 1 1995

6. This Affidavit shall effect all of the Trust assets including, but not limited to, the following described real estate, which was transferred into the Trust by Deed in Trust dated June 29, 1993, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County on June 30, 1993 has Instrument No. 93043331, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot Twenty-five (25), Block Fight (8), as marked and laid down on the recorded plat of Aetna Manor Second Subdivision, in the City of Gary, Lake County, Indiana, as the same appears of record in Plat Book 28, page 39, in the Recorder's Office of Lake County, Indiana.

- 7. The signatory of this Affidavit is the currently acting Death Trustee of the Trust and she declares that the foregoing statements are true and correct, under the penalties of perjury of the laws of the State of Indiana.
- 8. This Affidavit was executed in the County of Porter, State of Indiana, on the 23 day of Aug, 1995.

AIDA M. SHOTTS

001957

130

STATE OF INDIANA)				
COUNTY OF PORTER) SS:)				
Before me, the undersigned, a lapersonally appeared AIDA M. SHOTT LIVING TRUST dated June 22, 1993, a execution of the foregoing Affidavit of De that any representations therein contained	S, as Death T and any amend eath Trustee, an	rustee un ments the	der the Roreto, who	OBERT S acknowled	HOTTS lged the

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this 23day of Chapter, 1995
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.

This Document is the managery of

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: CLIFFORD SORGER!

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Clifford J. Rice, Notary Public
Porter County, State of Indiana

3235 WILLOWCREEK ROADty Commission Expires 4/21/99 PORTAGE, INDIANA 46368 PHONE: (219) 762-7711



۷o,		, 9,5 – 0 6 3 4 BERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL F		TE OF DEA		State N	
PRINT	1 DECEASED—NAME SPIRE RODE	ert M. Shott	S .		ale	2:15p. M	A SE SECTION OF SECTION STREET, SECTION STREET, SECTION SECTIO
NENT KINK	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 313-07-6588	1 Vancol	St. UNDER 1 YEAR Marshe Days			31 , 1906	Chicago, Ill.
	MAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERANT	BL YEAR LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL Ine	mert Outpeners DOA	SA PLACE OF	DEATH (Check only one A D Nursing Home (See merumana)
NT:	T 1243 Cass St.		9c. CITY. TO			OCATION OF DEATH	M COUNTY OF DEATH
	Married	11. SURVIVING SPOUSE Of wate give margin name) Aida Jone			SUAL OCCUPAT	ION (Give hand of work	126. KIND OF BUSINESS/INQUSTRY
	MAFFIED	Alda Jone	S 13e. CITY, TOWN, OR	Retired	Gary	WOLKS	U.S. Steel Co
	INdiana	Lake	Gary		0.0	1243 Cass	
	46403 134 ONAFA	X Yee WHAT COUNTS	Menican Puerto	OF HISPANIC ORIGINI Vie 10 you Edgedy Roam sec.)	Guban. Si	CE-American Indian, cit. White, etc.	17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Secondary only highest grade computes Elementary/Secondary (0-12) College (1-4)
		O Yes USA	OTO	FFI(ite	12
3	George	Shotts his	Documer	nt is the		-Calheun	mame)
INT	20. INFORMANTS NAME (Type Aida Shot		e Lako G	G ADDRESS (Street and	Number of Rura	Rouse Number, City or To	
	214. METHOD OF DISPOSITION) 4- ter 1 5	E OF DISPOSITION IN	• ()(1)		c. LOCATION—City or Fown, State
	Something Common	Aemovel from State		ugust 14 t Park C	1		Merrillville, I
ION	22s EMBALMERS NAME		226 EMBALMER	S LICENSE NO.	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	WAS DEATH REPORTE	
}	Anthony S.		FD0101	0402	28. NAM	E. ADDRESS, AND LICEN	ISE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME
	0.	DaiA		(of Licenose)	Rer	dina Fun	eral HOme FH830
	Cirilly Asing S.	(Cucar /)	FD	01010402	510	0 Clevel	and St. GAry, I
	33	or heart fellure. List any one cause		DER'S			Interval & Onces on
	BANEDIATE CAUSE (Find	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	astastic	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	CA S		30
P Na	(eauting in death) Conditions if any, which gave	b. OUE TO	COR AS A CONSCOUENCE				
	rise to the immediate cause, steeng the underlying cause last	E DUE TO	IOR AS A CONSEQUENC	ESTEAD	<i>)</i>	AVG 3	1 1995
		a .	N.	WDIANA HILLI		SAM OF	RLICH
	PART II. Other significant condition	ne - Conditions contributing to deet	but not previously stated it	PRE	DECEDENT ON 80 I		
<i>Y</i>					or no)	(Yes or no)	COMPLETION OF CAUSI OF DEATH? (Yes or no)
-		CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the	best of my knowledge, dea	th occurred at the time.	late, and place, an		Lefted.
		HEALTH OFFICER On the besis of exemi					
	296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF				290	MEDICAL LICENSE NO	29d. DATE SIGNED (Month, De)
<u> </u>	20 MAINE AND ADDRESS OF PER	RSON WING COMPLETED CAUS	FOF DEATH GIENA 26147	vpe/Print)		01027425	8-14-95
	Fernando H.	Rivera 3099			ke Sta	tion, IN	
1	11. HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATU	Physical Property of D		}			AUG 16 199
\	MANNER OF DEATH	JAS DATE OF INSU	HT TIME OF	34c INJURY A		34d DESCRIBE HOW IF	
		(Month Day, Ye	INJUNY	LY es or hol	[